No. EDN-HE (17)-44/12-Voc-Rationalization Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

 Tele: - 0177-2656621
 Fax2812882, 2811247
 Email: dir.edu@rediffmail.com

 Dated:
 Shimla-171001
 \7 April, 2017

Office Order

In pursuance to the approval conveyed by the competent authority the Vocational Lecturer who are under deputation in the office of various Dy. Director of Higher Education /Schools are here by shifted along with post to the institution/ office as mentioned against each:-

Sr. No	Name of Voc. Lect. Sh./Smt.	Subject	From where the post is to be shifted	To where the post is to shifted
1.	Shakti Bhushan	Comp. Tech.	GSSS Banjar (KLU)	DHE HP
2.	Padam Singh	Comp. Tech.	GGSSS Nahan (SMR)	DHE HP
3.	Ramesh Verma	Horticulture	GSSS Jubbal (SML)	DHE HP
4.	Dinesh Kumar	Electronics	DIET Shimla (SML)	DDHE Shimla
5.	Ajay Sharma	Comp. Tech.	GSSS Basdehra (UNA)	DDHE Una
6.	Umesh Kumar	Comp. Tech.	GBSSS Bilaspur (BLP)	DDHE Bilaspur
7.	Rekha Sharma	Comp. Tech.	GSSS Bhangrotu (MND)	DDHE Mandi
8.	Sudershan Lal	Comp. Tech.	GGSSS Nahan (SMR)	DDHE Nahan
9.	Rajesh Hamdard	Comp. Tech.	GBSSS Ghumarwin (BLP)	DDHE Hamirpur
10.	Sandeep Diwan	Comp. Tech.	DDHE Kangra	Deputation from DIET Kangra may be cancelled
11.	Arvind Kumar	Electrical	DDHE Chamba	Additional Charge of B. Voc.
12.	Yogender Singh	Electrical	DDHE Solan	Additional Charge of B. Voc.
13	Yogesh	Electrical	DDHE Kullu	Additional Charge of B. Voc.

All concerned are directed to do the needful and maintain the establishment record accordingly in future.

These orders are also available on departmental website: www.educationhp.org.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even

Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001 Apr

April, 2017

1. The Principal Secretary (Edu) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated

- 2. All the concerned Deputy Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. All the District Treasury Officer in HP.
- 4. The Principal of above mentioned GSS Schools in HP.
- State Project Directorate, Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhyan, Himachal Pradesh with reference to his U.O. No. EDN-HE(28) F(5)34/2016-B.Voc.(Vol-II) Dated: 12/04/2017

6. Guard File.

## Alur

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh